Combination will be within the discretion of the Board at such time. Further, if the Company were to incur any
indebtedness, its ability to declare dividends may be limited by restrictive covenants the Company may agree to
in connection therewith. Such dividends will only be payable if, immediately following payment of the same, the

107

Company is able to pay its debts as they fall due in the ordinary course of business in accordance with the
Companies Act.

108

PART IX
CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

This section should be read in conjunction with Part  “Important Information” and  “Historical Financial
Information of the Company” of this Prospectus. The financial information displayed in the “As of March 31,
2022” column sets forth the Company’s capitalisation and information concerning the Company’s debt as of
March 31, 2022 on an actual basis. The financial information displayed in the “As Adjusted as of Settlement”
columns sets forth the Company’s capitalisation and information concerning the Company’s debt as of Settlement
after giving effect to the issuance and sale of the Units in the Offering, the Sponsor Warrants and the application
of the estimated net proceeds derived from the sale of such securities.

Capitalisation

 As of March 31, 2022
As Adjusted as of

Settlement
 (all amounts in $)
Total current debt ..... 
Guaranteed .....  $   - $   -
Secured .....  - -
Unguaranteed/Unsecured(1) .....  - 700,000
Total non-current debt (excluding current
portion of long-term debt) ..... 
Guaranteed .....  - -
Secured .....  - 225,000,000(2)
Unguaranteed/Unsecured .....  - 7,000,000(3)
Shareholder equity ..... 
Share capital .....  719 719
Legal reserves .....  - -
Other reserves .....  24,281 24,281

Total capitalisation .....   $  25,000  $  232,725,000

Indebtedness

 As of March 31, 2022
As Adjusted as of

Settlement
 (all amounts in $)
A. Cash .....   $ 25,000 $ 229,598,507(4)
B. Cash equivalents .....  - -
C. Other current financial assets .....  - -
D. Liquidity (A+B+C) .....  $   25,000 $ 229,598,507
E. Current financial debt (including debt
instruments, but excluding current portion of
non-current financial debt) (1) .....  - 700,000
F. Current portion of non-current financial
debt .....  - -
G. Current financial indebtedness (E+F) ....   -  $   700,000
H. Net current financial indebtedness (G-
D) .....   $  (25,000) $ (228,898,507)
I. Non-current financial debt (excluding
current portion and debt instruments).....  - 232,000,000(5)
J. Debt instruments .....  - -
K. Non-current trade and other payables .....  - -
L. Non-current financial indebtedness
(I+J+K) .....   $ -  $ 232,000,000

M. Total financial indebtedness (H+L) .....   $ (25,000)  $ 3,101,493

_______________

(1) Unsecured debt relates to loan from the Sponsor Entity.  Deferred underwriting commission and any other

deferred fees and commissions are not reflected in the above tables because they are contingent on the
consummation of the Business Combination.

(2) Assumes gross proceeds from the sale of the Units in the Offering of $225,000,000 (calculated as 22,500,000
Units multiplied by $10.00 per Unit).

(3) Assumes gross proceeds from the sale of the Sponsor Warrants of $7,000,000 (calculated as 7,000,000
Sponsor Warrants multiplied by $1.00 per Sponsor Warrant).

(4) Cash proceeds to be received on Settlement has been calculated as the sum of the proceeds of the Sponsor

[…]

tangible assets less total liabilities, by the number of outstanding Ordinary Shares. At December 31, 2021, the
Company’s net tangible book deficit, which is the Company’s total tangible assets less total liabilities, was
$662,316, or approximately $0.12 per Ordinary Share (assuming the Sponsor Shares are converted on a one-to-
one basis for Ordinary Shares). After giving effect to the sale of 22,500,000 Ordinary Shares included in the Units
in the Offering, the sale of the Sponsor Warrants and the deduction of initial underwriting discounts and
commissions and Offering Costs, the Company’s pro forma net tangible book value at December 31, 2021 would
have been $3,611,145 or $0.64 per Ordinary Share, representing an immediate increase in net tangible book value
(as decreased by the value of 22,500,000 Ordinary Shares that may be redeemed for cash) of $0.76 per Ordinary
Share to the Sponsor Entity and an immediate dilution to the Ordinary Shareholders from the Offering of $10.00
per Ordinary Share. Total dilution to the Ordinary Shareholders from the Offering is estimated to be $9.36 per
Ordinary Share.

Dilution from the Offering

The following table illustrates the dilution to the Ordinary Shareholders on a per-Ordinary Share basis (allocating
all of the Offer Price to the Ordinary Share and none to the Warrant into which the Unit is redeemable or the
Sponsor Warrants):

Offer price .....  $   10.00
Net tangible book deficit before the Offering .....   (0.12)
Increase attributable to Ordinary Shareholders.....  $ 0.76
Pro forma net tangible book value after the Offering
and the sale of the Sponsor Warrants .....   0.64
Dilution to Ordinary Shareholders .....  $ 9.36

For purposes of presentation, the Company has reduced its pro forma net tangible book value after the Offering
by $225,000,000 because holders of 100% of the Ordinary Shares may redeem their shares for a pro rata portion
of the funds held in the Escrow Account at a per-share price, payable in cash, equal to the aggregate amount then
on deposit in the Escrow Account calculated as of two Trading Days prior to the completion of the Business
Combination divided by the number of then-issued and outstanding Ordinary Shares, subject to the limitations
described in Section 1.10 “Redemption rights” of  “Description of Securities and Corporate Structure”. In the